ſ		06-09-1998		
Med 6-4-48	PATENTS ONLY  TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER  Please record the Disabled orig	ENTS ONLY		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James G. KISER  78 JUN 0 4 1998  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [XX	Name and Address of receiving party(les):     Name: SPORTIME L.L.C.     Address: One Sportime Way, Atlanta, Georgia     30340-1402		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  [XI Assignment			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application	document is being filed together with a new is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additio	 		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1)		
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00		
	Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. 18923 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
	Do Not Use This Space			
96 1	SWIBBAZZ 00000192 09063359 40.00 0P			
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy $\sqrt{4 \pi L} = 6/3/98$		
	Name of Person Signing NJL:lw	Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) James G. KISER
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) SPORTIME L.L.C.
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) One Sportime Way
		Atlanta, Georgia 30340-1402  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title & Case Number	(8) PULL-UP ASSISTANT
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number $0.9063,359$ , filed $0.9063,359$ .
foreign to the entire and the she we him to execute acts or thereof, or exp said A he or further success and er and all assigns, identific office family and the shall into the shall into the entire of the shall into the entire of the shall into the entire of the entir	to the United States whose desaid Assignee, its successors, interest; and he or she does of the or she has not executed all communicate to said Assigner her respecting said invention and deliver all divisional, concequisite for the applications and also to execute separate edient or essential to the full assignee, its successors, assigns she will, upon request, sign covenants and agrees that he fors, assigns, nominees or other afforce proper patent protection and the laws and treaties in form nominees or other legal representates the undersigned hereby grant action which may be necessary for recordation of this document. This assignment shall be bit inte to the benefit of the heirs, executed by witness whereof executed by	(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the undersigned, and tors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee.  each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Dat	te $\frac{Q^2 l l l Q}{l}$ Signature of	
(2) Da	Signature of	Inventor
(3) Da	se Signature of	
(4) Da	Signature of	Inventor
		Inventor
Before	me personally appeared	
to me k	nown to be assignor(s) described an	(Names of Inventors signing this notary) ove, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this
of	Coul 19 98	
	(Seal)	Talucia & Hinely
RDE	D: 06/04/1998	(Notary Public)  PATENT//2000  REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 06/04/1998